

KABG500007132023



Presented on : 22-06-2023

Registered on : 23-06-2023

**IN THE COURT OF  
PRL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE GOKAK AT ,BELAGAVI  
Presided Over by Smt. Deepa. G**

**O.S./376/2023**

**Exhibit No.:**

Plaintiff:

Trishila W/o Anil Upadhya

Age: 41

Occupation :

Address: R/o Mahaveer Nagar, Konnur, Tq Gokak, Dist Belagavi

VERSUS

Defendent:

Appasab S/o Baramappa Upadhya

Age: 75

Occupation :

Address: R/o Parshwanath Jain Mandir, Jail Galli, Konnur, Tq Gokak, Dist Belagavi

2:Padmavati W/o Appasab Upadhya

Age: 65

Occupation :

R/o Parshwanath Jain Mandir

Jail Galli

Konnur

Tq Gokak

Dist Belagavi

3:Pramod S/o Appasab Upadhya

Age: 45

Occupation :

R/o Parshwanath Jain Mandir

Jail Galli

Konnur

Tq Gokak

Dist Belagav

### **ORDERS**

Heard. Perused the material on record.

At this juncture, the plaintiff has made out a prima-facie case for grant of ad-interim temporary injunction. Hence, if the notice on I.A.No.1 is ordered, the very purpose of filing the suit will be defeated and it will lead to multiplicity of proceedings. Hence, I proceed to pass the following:

### **ORDER**

The defendant No.1 or anybody acting on behalf of him are hereby restrained temporarily from alienating, transferring or mortgaging the suit schedule properties to any third parties till the next date of hearing.

Plaintiff to comply Order 39 Rule 3 CPC.  
Office to issue T.I. to the plaintiff.

OS 376/2023

Office to issue Notice on IA No.1 to  
defendant No.1 and SS to defendants returnable  
by 18/07/2023.

sd/-

**Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Gokak.**