

KABG500007132023



**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE,
GOKAK,**

O.S.No.376/2023

1. Smt. Trishila W/o Anil Upadhya

...Plaintiff.

V/s.

1. Sri. Appasab S/o. Baramappa Upadhya
and others

...Defendants.

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the suit schedule properties are the ancestral and joint family properties of defendants & herself and are enjoying them jointly?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that she is entitled for 1/4th share in the suit schedule properties?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs claimed?
4. What order or decree?

Place: Gokak
Date: 13/02/2024

(G.Deepa)
Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Gokak.