

KABG500007132023



IN THE COURT OF
PRL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE GOKAK AT GOKAK, BELAGAVI
Presided Over by Sri. Umesh S. Atnure

O.S.376/2023

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

1. Whether defendant No.1 proves that he was adopted by Bharmappa under registered adoption deed dated 29.05.1968?
2. Whether defendant No.1 proves that suit lands were granted to him?
3. Whether defendant No.1 proves that suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties.

Dtd:05/06/2026

(Umesh S. Atnure)
Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Gokak